Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log
Incidents and Arrests
From : 12/22/2024 Midnight   To:  12/28/2024 11:59 PM.
Incident # Date
Reported
Time
Reported

4
4:58 AM SOUTHWEST CUT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
2400021386 12/28/202
4
2:31 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2400021381 12/28/202
4
1:36 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2400021378 12/28/202
4
1:12 AM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2400021386 12/28/2024 2:51 AM Erdem,Alp Eren 14 Sheila Ln Franklin, MA 02038 23 A M
Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
Report Run Date an Time: 12/30/2024 9:27:23 AMPage 3 of 5
Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log
Incidents and Arrests
From : 12/22/2024 Midnight   To:  12/28/2024 11:59 PM.
90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7
2400021343 12/27/2024 5:03 PM Sadu,Jithendra 64 Beacon St Apt. C228
Worcester, MA 01608
26 A M
Charges
90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
90/9D WINDOW OBSTRUCTED/NONTRANSPARENT * c90 §9D
2400021327 12/27/2024 12:12 PM Vo,Wichita Long 91 Southgate Rd Apt. 1
Worcester, MA 01603
46 A M
Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
2400021255 12/26/2024 11:43 AM Monzon Lopez,Eva
Nidia
230 West Main St Marlborough,
MA 01752
44 W F
Charges
90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
2400021236 12/26/2024 6:45 AM Odonoghue,Shaun
Thomas
4201 Massachusetts Ave
Boston, MA 20016